
     

   CHART KEY     <S> SILVER 20K UNITS     <G> GOLD 35K UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS     <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION   

ARIA CLASSICAL/CROSSOVER ALBUMS CHART WEEK COMMENCING 29 DECEMBER, 2025
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

611 1 DUETS Andrea Bocelli1 DEC/UMA 6524103
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R/E

CLASSIC 100: PIANO - HIGHLIGHTS

PIANO BOOK 2

JEWELS OF ROMANCE

CLASSIC 100: FEEL GOOD – HIGHLIGHTS

THE SOUND OF HEAVEN

BANBIRRNGU - THE ORCHESTRAL SESSIONS

THE BERLIN CONCERT

THE WORLD OF HANS ZIMMER - PART II: A NEW DIMENSION

BEETHOVEN & BRAHMS CONCERTOS FOR VIOLIN AND …

NAPOLATINO

FALLING IN LOVE

CLASSIC 100: YOUR FAVOURITE INSTRUMENT

ELENA KATS-CHERNIN: ANCIENT LETTERS

LIVE IN PRAGUE

MAHLER: SYMPHONY NO. 2 'RESURRECTION'. BARTON: …

PIANO DIARY

GLADIATOR II (MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE)

THE IRISH SONGBOOK

AMISTAD – MUSIC FOR TWO GUITARS (HOWARD, BARTS…

Various Artists

Lang Lang

Andre Rieu & The Johann Strauss Orchestra

Various

André Rieu

Gurrumul, Prague Metropolitan Orchestr…

John Williams & Berliner Philharmoniker

Hans Zimmer

Australian Chamber Orchestra, Richard …

Patrizio Buanne

Matteo Bocelli

Various

Tamara-Anna Cislowska

Hans Zimmer

Sydney Symphony Orchestra, Simone Yo…

Andrea Lam

Harry Gregson-Williams

Suellen Cusack

Grigoryan Brothers

ACL/ORCH

DGR/UMA

UNI/UMA

ACL/ORCH

RKT

DEC/UMA

DGR/UMA

SMC/SME

ACL/ORCH

DEC/UMA

CAP/UMA

ACL/ORCH

ACL/ORCH

UCJ/UMA

DGR/UMA

ACL/ORCH

VE/UMA

AMB/MGM

DEC/UMA
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8

7

41

25

18

17
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ABCL0117D

4878193

5488686

ABCL0092

ARP006024C01WW0

6801695

4862003

19802826152

ABCL0129

7873513

7853577

ABCL0066

199538033588

0416702

4876842

199350172731

602475084846

AMBITION236

4876146
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