

ARIA CHARTS

CHART KEY <S> SILVER 20K UNITS <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

ARIA CLASSICAL/CROSSOVER ALBUMS CHART

WEEK COMMENCING 29 DECEMBER, 2025

TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	1	61	1	DUETS	Andrea Bocelli		DEC/UMA	6524103
2	2	23	1	CLASSIC 100: PIANO - HIGHLIGHTS	Various Artists		ACL/ORCH	ABCL0117D
3	3	10	1	PIANO BOOK 2	Lang Lang		DGR/UMA	4878193
4	16	43	1	JEWELS OF ROMANCE	Andre Rieu & The Johann Strauss Orchestra		UNI/UMA	5488686
5	6	45	1	CLASSIC 100: FEEL GOOD – HIGHLIGHTS	Various		ACL/ORCH	ABCL0092
6	9	21	2	THE SOUND OF HEAVEN	André Rieu		RKT	ARP006024C01WW0
7	R/E	21	2	BANBIRRRNGU - THE ORCHESTRAL SESSIONS	Gurrumul, Prague Metropolitan Orchestr...		DEC/UMA	6801695
8	R/E	24	3	THE BERLIN CONCERT	John Williams & Berliner Philharmoniker		DGR/UMA	4862003
9	17	12	8	THE WORLD OF HANS ZIMMER - PART II: A NEW DIMENSION	Hans Zimmer		SMC/SME	19802826152
10	8	5	1	BEETHOVEN & BRAHMS CONCERTOS FOR VIOLIN AND ...	Australian Chamber Orchestra, Richard ...		ACL/ORCH	ABCL0129
11	5	5	5	NAPOLATINO	Patrizio Buanne		DEC/UMA	7873513
12	R/E	12	2	FALLING IN LOVE	Matteo Bocelli		CAP/UMA	7853577
13	15	62	1	CLASSIC 100: YOUR FAVOURITE INSTRUMENT	Various		ACL/ORCH	ABCL0066
14	R/E	8	1	ELENA KATS-CHERNIN: ANCIENT LETTERS	Tamara-Anna Cislowska		ACL/ORCH	199538033588
15	R/E	7	7	LIVE IN PRAGUE	Hans Zimmer		UCJ/UMA	0416702
16	12	41	1	MAHLER: SYMPHONY NO. 2 'RESURRECTION'. BARTON: ...	Sydney Symphony Orchestra, Simone Yo...		DGR/UMA	4876842
17	11	25	1	PIANO DIARY	Andrea Lam		ACL/ORCH	199350172731
18	R/E	18	3	GLADIATOR II (MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE)	Harry Gregson-Williams		VE/UMA	602475084846
19	4	17	1	THE IRISH SONGBOOK	Suellen Cusack		AMB/MGM	AMBITION236
20	R/E	18	5	AMISTAD – MUSIC FOR TWO GUITARS (HOWARD, BARTS...	Grigoryan Brothers		DEC/UMA	4876146